AFRI Board Meeting
Monday, March 10, 2025 from 5:30 to 7:00 PM EDT

206 ElImwood Avenue Providence, Rl 02907
Zoom: https://achievementfirst.zoom.us/j/84974044012

Agenda

Call to Order

Presenter: Mayor Brett Smiley

Public Comment

Presenter: Mayor Brett Smiley

CEO Agenda Overview

Presenter: Lisa Margosian

IV.

Executive Session: Facility Update, Principal Mid Year Reviews and

Principal Candidates
Presenters: Jason Russell, Dumar Paden, Kevin Lohela

V.

Board Resolutions and Approvals

Presenter: Mayor Brett Smiley

VI.

Mission Moment

Presenters: Dumar Paden , Kevin Lohela

VII.

Achievement First: Building a Talent First Organization

Presenter: Ru Sharma

VI,

Finance Committee Report

Presenters: Omar Mayyasi, James Wiley

IX.

AF 25th Anniversary Summit

Presenter: Lisa Margosian

X.

Adjourn

5:30 PM

5:32PM

5:35PM

5:40 PM

6:05 PM

6:10 PM

6:15PM

6:45 PM

6:55 PM


https://achievementfirst.zoom.us/j/84974044012

