

## **AFRI Board Meeting**

Monday, March 10, 2025 from 5:30 to 7:00 PM EDT 206 Elmwood Avenue Providence, RI 02907 Zoom: <u>https://achievementfirst.zoom.us/j/84974044012</u>

## Agenda

I. <b>Call to Order</b> Presenter: Mayor Brett Smiley	5:30 PM
II. Public Comment Presenter: Mayor Brett Smiley	5:32 PM
III. <b>CEO Agenda Overview</b> Presenter: Lisa Margosian	5:35 PM
<ul> <li>IV. Executive Session: Facility Update, Principal Mid Year Reviews a Principal Candidates</li> <li>Presenters: Jason Russell, Dumar Paden, Kevin Lohela</li> </ul>	nd 5:40 PM
V. Board Resolutions and Approvals Presenter: Mayor Brett Smiley	6:05 PM
VI. <b>Mission Moment</b> Presenters: Dumar Paden , Kevin Lohela	6:10 PM
VII. Achievement First: Building a Talent First Organization Presenter: Ru Sharma	6:15 PM
VIII. <b>Finance Committee Report</b> Presenters: Omar Mayyasi, James Wiley	6:45 PM
IX. <b>AF 25th Anniversary Summit</b> Presenter: Lisa Margosian	6:55 PM

## X. Adjourn